
Grants & Contracts - Transmittal Memo 

DATE: June 13, 2019 

FROM: Purchasing Division, Contracts 

TO: Patrick Irby 

CONTRACT #: 11288 

VENDOR:  City of Gainesville 

DESCRIPTION: #11288 City of Gainesville ILA for recycling processing 

 

APPROVED BY: Board of County Commissioners 

APPROVAL DATE: June 11, 2019 

RECEIVED ON: June 13, 2019 

TERM START: June 11, 2019 

TERM END: September 30, 2019 

AMOUNT: N/A 

RFP/BID #:  

GMW: N/A 

POR # 
(ENCUMBERANCE): 

 

ACTIONS REQUIRED: Please forward a copy to the vendor & retain a copy for your files. 

  

 

 
 

Prepared: March 2017 
Revised: February 2019 





























Grants & Contracts - Transmittal Memo 
DATE: November 14, 2019 

FROM: Procurement, Contracts 

TO: Patrick Irby 

CONTRACT #: 11442 

VENDOR: 

DESCRIPTION: #11442 City Of Gainesville 1st Amendment to Interlocal Agreement For 
Recycling Processing 

APPROVED BY: Board of County Commissioners 

APPROVAL DATE: November 12, 2019 

RECEIVED ON: November 13, 2019 

TERM START: November 12, 2019 

TERM END: September 30, 2020 

AMOUNT: N/A 

RFP/BID #:     N/A 

GMW: Ordinance Exemption #3: Government or Political Subdivision 

POR # 
(ENCUMBERANCE): 

N/A 

ACTIONS REQUIRED: Please forward a copy to the vendor & retain a copy for your files. 

Prepared: March 2017 
Revised: February 2019 

City of Gainesville











LocuSign Envelope ID: E628A211-AEBF-4AF1-9CB8-F7221886E15C

RECORDED IN OFFICIfiL RECORDS
INSTRUMENT tt 3303014 2 PG_(S)

December 11, 2020 10:68:62 BM
Book 4839 Page.1982^

J.K. JESS IRBY, ESQ. Clerk Of Court
ffl-flCHUfl COUNTY, Florida

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTy AND THE CITY OF

GAINESVILLE FOR
RECYCLING PROCESSING

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered this. ?02(^020
between ALACHUA COUNTY a charter county and political subdivision of Florida, by

and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as "Alachua

County," and the City of Gainesville, Florida, a municipal corporation, hereinafter referred

to as "Gainesville." Collectively, Alachua County and Gainesville are hereinafter referred
to as the "Parties." " "'

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Interlocal Agreement for Recycling Process, dated
June 11,2019.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement, dated
November 12, 2019, extending the Interlocal Agreement through September 30, 2020,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the Interlocal Agreement through September 30,

2021.

THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The CITY OF GAINESVILLE and ALACHUA COUNTY agree to extend the
term of the Agreement through September 30,2021.

2. After execution by the Parties, this Second Amendment shall become effective
upon filing with the Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Alachua County, Florida.

3. Except as modified by this Second Amendment, all terms and conditions of the

Interlocal Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This Second Amendment, together with the original Interlocal Agreement and First

Amendment to the Interlocal, constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Second Amendment

to Agreement to be executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed on the day

and year first above-written.



DocuSign Envelope ID: E628A211-AEBF-4AF1-9CB8-F7221886E15C

[Signatures on Following Page]

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: ^
Ken.Comell _'chair

Board of County Commissioners
Date:

APP^QffRASTOFORM

P<wi<lt f^KiiM
0[:6l:01DO[:1t:4D3...

Alachua County Attorney's Office

ATTEST:

J^C."Jess"Irby, Esq.

.iSM^-..^?''^1^'J:'''''';<.^^

^""Lr^P. y^: ^ \^
.^•t^^'1^;^'1'''".:^ ^''' y '. '.^

.•^yl';;.''l/^&^^^::?^:71'.^
'':il'\-.'^liS'^

^'ws^y
^•ff:^':^-:. ,"<"

iffliy"

CITY OF GAINESVILLE

By.A

City Manager
Date: Nov 4,2020

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Q&ddJL&sh^sdi^

Gainesville City Attorney



14 June



June 14, 2022


















	11288 City of Gainesville ILA for recycling processing
	11288 City of Gainesville ILA for recycling processing 1st
	11288 City of Gainesville ILA for recycling processing 2nd
	11288 City of Gainesville ILA for recycling processing 3rd
	20220614_BoCC_22-0458_11288_City_Of_Gainesv signed  _Page_1
	20220614_BoCC_22-0458_11288_City_Of_Gainesv signed  _Page_2
	20220614_BoCC_22-0458_11288_City_Of_Gainesv signed  _Page_3
	20220614_BoCC_22-0458_11288_City_Of_Gainesv signed  _Page_4
	20220614_BoCC_22-0458_11288_City_Of_Gainesv signed  _Page_5
	20220614_BoCC_22-0458_11288_City_Of_Gainesv signed  _Page_6
	20220614_BoCC_22-0458_11288_City_Of_Gainesv signed  _Page_7

	11288 City of Gainesville ILA for recycling processing 4th



